DATAMATICS

November 21, 2024

To,

Corporate Communication Department **BSE Limited**Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001. BSE Security Code: 532528 Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051.

NSE Symbol: DATAMATICS

Sub: Press Release

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached herewith press release titled "Datamatics Appoints Ankush Akar as Senior Vice President & Chief Financial Officer."

Kindly take the above on your record.

For Datamatics Global Services Limited

Divya Kumat EVP, Chief Legal Officer and Company Secretary (FCS: 4611)

Encl: as above

Datamatics Appoints Ankush Akar as Senior Vice President & Chief Financial Officer

21st November 2024, Mumbai: Datamatics, a global Digital Technologies, Operations, and Experiences Company, announced the appointment of Ankush Akar as Senior Vice President & Chief Financial Officer. Ankush will report directly to Mr. Rahul Kanodia, Vice Chairman & CEO, overseeing Finance, Travel, and Administration functions.

With over 19 years of experience, Ankush Akar is a seasoned finance leader with expertise in Strategic Finance, Business Planning, Controllership, Pricing, Taxation, Treasury, and Process Transformation. Renowned for driving profitable growth, cost optimization, and large-scale transformations, he has consistently delivered impactful results.

Prior to Datamatics, at Relevance Lab, Ankush led the global Finance function, driving cost optimization to improve profitability, while at Zensar Technologies, he was instrumental in finance transformation to enable efficient, standardized, and scalable processes to drive efficiencies. His career also includes key roles at Wipro, Genpact, and Infosys BPO, where he excelled in financial planning, deal structuring, and solution design. A Chartered Accountant and Commerce graduate, Ankush's strong academic foundation underscores his dedication to excellence in the finance domain.

His appointment at Datamatics focuses on strengthening finance operations. Leveraging Ankush's extensive expertise and experience as a proven finance leader in the IT industry, Datamatics aims to streamline its finance function, while improving financial reporting and financial performance visibility.

Commenting on the appointment, Mr. Rahul Kanodia, Vice Chairman & CEO, Datamatics, said, "We are happy to welcome Ankush Akar to Datamatics as Senior Vice President & Chief Financial Officer. Ankush's vast expertise and leadership will be instrumental in driving strategic financial initiatives, enhancing operational efficiencies, and supporting Datamatics' growth journey as we continue to deliver innovative solutions to our clients."

Commenting on the occasion, Ankush Akar, CFO at Datamatics said, "I am excited to join Datamatics, a company known for its innovative solutions and commitment to excellence. I look forward to collaborating with the talented teams to drive strategic growth, efficiencies, and contribute to the organization's success in the digital era."

Datamatics (BSE: 532528 | NSE: DATAMATICS) a Digital Technology, Operations, and Experiences company that provides intelligent solutions for data-driven businesses to increase productivity and enhance the customer experience. With a complete digital approach, Datamatics portfolio spans across Digital Technology Solutions, Business Process Management and Engineering Services powered by Artificial Intelligence. It has established products in Robotic Process Automation, Intelligent Document Processing, Business Intelligence and Automated Fare Collection. Datamatics does business with global customers across Banking, Financial Services, Insurance, Healthcare, Manufacturing, International Organizations, and Media & Publishing. The Company has presence across 4 continents with major delivery centers in the USA, India, and Philippines. Lumina Datamatics is a key player in the Publishing and e-Commerce BPM space and has delivery centers in the USA and India. To know more about Datamatics, visit www.datamatics.com

For media queries, please contact:

Amit Nagarseker

Marketing & Corporate Communications amit.nagarseker@datamatics.com +91-9619942041